BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 8, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 8, 2023
0386-3111A (9 2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$1,645,000.00
2) TEXASITE, LLC	\$1,661,754.50
3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$1,672,768.00
4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,773,991.25

CALENDAR DAYS 40/50

I, JAMES POTTHARS, P.E. hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct,

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

S. JAMES J. POTTHARS

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 8, 2023 LIJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ

<u></u>			1) CROSTEX CONST	TRUCTION INC.	2) TEXASIT	E, LLC	3) DIMAS BROS. CO	ONSTRUCTION
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA SECTION 11 WATER SYSTEM ITEMS								
1 8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3405	\$34.00	\$115,770.00	\$36.00	\$122,580.00	\$36.00	\$122,580.00
2 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$6,100.00	\$48,800.00	\$6,100.00	\$48,800.00	\$5,184.00	\$41,472.00
3 BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,484.00	\$10,968.00
4 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$484.00	\$484.00
5 8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,675.00	\$23,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,510.00	\$21,140.00
6 DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1.04	\$8,000.00	\$8,320.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,840.00	\$9,800.00	\$10,192.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3405	\$2.00	\$6,810.00	\$2.00	\$6,810.00	\$2.00	\$6,810.00
SAMARA SECTION 11 WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$221,950.00		\$227,030.00		\$213,646.00
SAMARA WAY WATER SYSTEM ITEMS								
1 12" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	457	\$65.00	\$29,705.00	\$64.00	\$29,248.00	\$64.00	\$29,248.00
2 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$6,403.41	\$6,403.41
3 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4 12" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,884.00	\$5,768.00
5 DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.18	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,900.00	\$882.00	\$5,558.00	\$1,000.44
6 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	457	\$2.00	\$914.00	\$2.00	\$914.00	\$2.00	\$914.00
SAMARA WAY WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$51,319.00		\$46,644.00		\$44,333.85
SAMARA SECTION 11 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS								
1 8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 0'-8' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	394	\$38.00	\$14,972.00	\$41.00	\$16,154.00	\$41.55	\$16,370.70
2 8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 12'-16' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1751	\$43.00	\$75,293.00	\$45.00	\$78,795.00	\$46.70	\$81,771.70
3 8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 16'-20' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1080	\$49.00	\$52,920.00	\$47.00	\$50,760.00	\$57.10	\$61,668.00
4 STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0"-8" DEPTH), INCLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$4,600.00	\$87,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$68,400.00	\$5,225.00	\$99,275.00
5 EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	100.4	\$460.00	\$46,184.00	\$250.00	\$25,100.00	\$200.00	\$20,080.00

DECEMBER 8, 2023

0386-3111A (9.2)

Page 2 of 11 FRN F-1366 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 8, 2023

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 8, 2023

LJA JOB NO.			U.S	386-3111A (9.2)					
				1) CROSTEX CONS	STRUCTION INC.	2) TEXASI	TE, LLC	3) DIMAS BROS. C	ONSTRUCTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6 FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SA MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN F	INITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING PLACE	EA	19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	\$950.00
	ER DROP STRUCTURE ON MANHOLE (0'-2.0' OF CESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER CITY OF LEAGUE 'E IN PLACE	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$684.00	\$1,368.00
8 EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITAR' OF DEPTH), COMPLETE IN P	Y SEWER DROP STRUCTURE ON MANHOLE (OVER 2.0° LACE	VF	8.61	\$75.00	\$645.75	\$50.00	\$430.50	\$20,00	\$172.20
SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEF	SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, PTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND 3, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY ,, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$1,825.00	\$40,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$37,400.00	\$1,235.00	\$27,170.00
SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEF	NGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, PTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND 3, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY ,, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	757	\$48.00	\$36,336.00	\$50.00	\$37,850.00	\$54.15	\$40,991.55
NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THI	PE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF S IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT GINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1613	\$20.00	\$32,260.00	\$20.00	\$32,260.00	\$20.00	\$32,260.00
12 T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITA DIRECTION OF THE ENGINE	RY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE ER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3225	\$3.00	\$9,675.00	\$3.00	\$9,675.00	\$3.50	\$11,287.50
13 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, A	ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3225	\$2.00	\$6,450.00	\$2.00	\$6,450.00	\$2.00	\$6,450.00
14 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVE AREAS (PER DE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SAMARA SECTION 11 SANITARY S	EWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$406,185.75		\$367,174.50		\$400,314.65
SAMARA WAY SANITARY SEWER	ITEMS								
	EEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 16'-20' DEPTH, CKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	464	\$66.00	\$30,624.00	\$55.00	\$25,520.00	\$71.00	\$32,944.00
	ER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, TERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,225.00	\$10,450.00
3 EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY PLACE	SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN	VF	19.3	\$460.00	\$8,878.00	\$250.00	\$4,825.00	\$205.00	\$3,956.50
4 FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SA MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN F	NITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING PLACE	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
	ARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,267.10	\$2,267.10	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,751.40	\$1,751.40
NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THI	PE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF S IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT SINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	232	\$20.00	\$4,640.00	\$20.00	\$4,640.00	\$20.00	\$4,640.00
7 T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITA DIRECTION OF THE ENGINE	RY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE ER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	464	\$3.00	\$1,392.00	\$3.00	\$1,392.00	\$3.00	\$1,392.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, A	ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	464	\$2.00	\$928.00	\$2.00	\$928.00	\$2.00	\$928.00
SAMARA WAY SANITARY SEWER	ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$58,229.10		\$46,305.00		\$56,211.90

0386-3111A (9.2)

Page 3 of 11 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 8, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 8, 2023

20.1002.101			4) OBOOTEV OONO	TOUGHOU ING	O) TEVAO!	FE 110	0) DUMA 0 DD00 00	NOTOLIOTION
			1) CROSTEX CONST		2) TEXASI		3) DIMAS BROS. CO	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA SECTION 11 DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS								
1 24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1581	\$86.00	\$135,966.00	\$107.00	\$169,167.00	\$110.30	\$174,384.30
2 30" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1013	\$109.00	\$110,417.00	\$145.00	\$146,885.00	\$139.75	\$141,566.75
3 42" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	319	\$201.00	\$64,119.00	\$243.00	\$77,517.00	\$238.20	\$75,985.80
4 48" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	131	\$243.00	\$31,833.00	\$292.00	\$38,252.00	\$281.75	\$36,909.25
5 60° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	351	\$409.00	\$143,559.00	\$456.00	\$160,056.00	\$426.00	\$149,526.00
6 STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$23,100.00
7 STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$900.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$1,628.00	\$34,188.00
8 STAGE I – STANDARD 10' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,515.00	\$6,060.00
9 STAGE II – STANDARD 10' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,322.00	\$9,288.00
10 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,611.00	\$69,165.00
11 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,335.00	\$19,005.00
12 8-FOOT DIAMETER TYPE "C" MANHOLE, PER DETAILS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$8,784.00	\$26,352.00
13 FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00
14 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
15 18" RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	64	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$61.00	\$3,904.00
16 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	74	\$150.00	\$11,100.00	\$135.00	\$9,990.00	\$93.00	\$6,882.00
17 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3395	\$2.00	\$6,790.00	\$2.00	\$6,790.00	\$2.00	\$6,790.00

0386-3111A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 8, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ.

207.002.10.				1) CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC.	2) TEXASI	ΓE, LLC	3) DIMAS BROS. CO	NSTRUCTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM DIRECTION OF THE ENGINE	M SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE EER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3395	\$3.00	\$10,185.00	\$3.00	\$10,185.00	\$3.50	\$11,882.50
	FFER DAM REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES ND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SAMARA SECTION 11 DRAINAGE	FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$759,269.00		\$832,363.00		\$805,038.60
SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILI	TYITEMS								
	ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER G BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	352	\$90.00	\$31,680.00	\$99.00	\$34,848.00	\$108.00	\$38,016.00
	ECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2"), ALL ECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
	RECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2"), ALL ECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,628.00	\$3,256.00
4 REINFORCED CONCRETE T COMPLETE IN PLACE	YPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS,	EA	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
5 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42 COMPLETE IN PLACE	" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS,	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$4,650.00	\$13,950.00
	ISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
7 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLA	R PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER ICE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM,	ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	352	\$2.00	\$704.00	\$2.00	\$704.00	\$2.00	\$704.00
9 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM DIRECTION OF THE ENGINE	M SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE SER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	352	\$3.00	\$1,056.00	\$3.00	\$1,056.00	\$4.00	\$1,408.00
SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILI	TY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$57,440.00		\$58,312.00		\$62,834.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS									
EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICAT	NCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION TION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND ILLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSE PRECONSTRUCTION MEET	PECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE ING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	МО	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	ON STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER AINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,815.40	\$16,815.40	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
5 STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, C	I PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

DECEMBER 8, 2023

0386-3111A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 8, 2023

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ

DECEMBER 8, 2023

0386-31114 (9.2)

LJA JOB NO.			·	3560-3111A (9.2)					
				1) CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC.	2) TEXASIT	E, LLC	3) DIMAS BROS. Co	ONSTRUCTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
TO BE EVACU BY ENGINEER	O OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING PIPELINES, (ASSUMED ATED AND WITHOUT CONTAMINENTS), AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED ,, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER ALL ENVIORNMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, COMPLETE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
	UE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY R, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
FILL PER THE HAULING AND	TARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH IFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	7463	\$2.25	\$16,791.75	\$2.00	\$14,926.00	\$3.00	\$22,389.00
	ATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
	S&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$90,607.15		\$83,926.00		\$90,389.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
	SECTION 11 WATER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$221,950.00		\$227,030.00		\$213,646.00
	WAY WATER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$51,319.00		\$46,644.00		\$44,333.85
	SECTION 11 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$406,185.75		\$367,174.50		\$400,314.65
	WAY SANITARY SEWER ITEMS		4		\$58,229.10		\$46,305.00		\$56,211.90
	SECTION 11 DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS				\$759,269.00		\$832,363.00		\$805,038.60
	WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS				\$57,440.00		\$58,312.00		\$62,834.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELL	ANEOUS WS&D ITEMS				\$90,607.15		\$83,926.00		\$90,389.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BA	SE BID		9		\$1,645,000.00		\$1,661,754.50		\$1,672,768.00

Page 6 of 11 FRN F-1386
LIA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 8, 2023

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 8, 2023
0386-31114 (9.2)

4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMA	ARA SECTION 11 WATER SYSTEM ITEMS				
1	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3405	\$38.00	\$129,390.00
2	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$6,250.00	\$50,000.00
3	BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,150.00	\$12,300.00
4	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	8° RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00
6	DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1.04	\$11,150.00	\$11,596.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3405	\$2.00	\$6,810.00
SAMA	ARA SECTION 11 WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$237,296.00
SAMA	ARA WAY WATER SYSTEM ITEMS				
1	12" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	457	\$65.00	\$29,705.00
2	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
3	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
4	12" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00
5	DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.18	\$8,600.00	\$1,548.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	457	\$2.00	\$914.00
SAMA	ARA WAY WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$48,267.00
SAMA	ARA SECTION 11 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				
1	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 0'-8' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	394	\$38.00	\$14,972.00
2	8° P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 12'-16' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1751	\$40.00	\$70,040.00
3	8° P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 16'-20' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1080	\$50.00	\$54,000.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR $6^\circ-24^\circ$ SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$5,300.00	\$100,700.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	100.4	\$430.00	\$43,172.00

Page 7 of 11 FRN F-1386
LIA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 8, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ DECEMBER 8, 2023 0386-3111A (9.2)

4) R CONSTRUCTION CI	VIL, LLC
----------------------	----------

				4) 10 00101100110	
IT	M DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	6 FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
	7 STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE ON MANHOLE (0'-2.0' OF DEPTH), INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER CITY OF LEAGUE CITY STANDARDS COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
	8 EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE ON MANHOLE (OVER 2.0' OF DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	8.61	\$25.00	\$215.25
	9 "SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00
	0 "LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	757	\$38.00	\$28,766.00
	1 DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1613	\$20.00	\$32,260.00
	2 T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3225	\$3.00	\$9,675.00
	3 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3225	\$2.00	\$6,450.00
	4 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVE AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00
SA	MARA SECTION 11 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$390,200.25
SA	MARA WAY SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				
	1 10" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 16'-20' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	464	\$67.00	\$31,088.00
	2 STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0"-8" DEPTH), INCLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00
	3 EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	19.3	\$550.00	\$10,615.00
	4 FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00
	5 CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 10" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
	6 DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	232	\$20.00	\$4,640.00
	7 T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	464	\$3.00	\$1,392.00
	8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	464	\$2.00	\$928.00
SA	MARA WAY SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$63,013.00

FRN F-1386 Page 8 of 11

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 8, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ DECEMBER 8, 2023 0386-3111A (9.2)

4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA SECTION 11 DRAINA	GE FACILITY ITEMS				
	R, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER ING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1581	\$109.00	\$172,329.00
	R, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER ING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1013	\$152.00	\$153,976.00
	R, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER INING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	319	\$265.00	\$84,535.00
	R, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER ING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	131	\$321.00	\$42,051.00
	R, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER DING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	351	\$486.00	\$170,586.00
	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2"), ALL L NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00
	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2"), ALL . NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$2,300.00	\$48,300.00
	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1"), ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
	D' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1"), ALL . NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
10 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR COMPLETE IN PLACE	42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS,	EA	15	\$3,400.00	\$51,000.00
11 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR COMPLETE IN PLACE	48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS,	EA	3	\$5,850.00	\$17,550.00
12 8-FOOT DIAMETER TYPE PLACE	"C" MANHOLE, PER DETAILS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	EA	3	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00
	EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX ET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA.	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
DETAIL), COMPLETE IN F		EA	20	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
15 18" RIP RAP, COMPLETE	IN PLACE	SY	64	\$150.00	\$9,600.00
	ETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, IN PLACE	SY	74	\$135.00	\$9,990.00
17 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTE	M, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3395	\$2.00	\$6,790.00

FRN F-1386 Page 9 of 11

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 8, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ DECEMBER 8, 2023 0386-3111A (9.2)

4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

THE NAME OF SCRIPTION OF STOTING SMORE LIGHS TO DE LIGHD ONLY AT THE ORD 18 10, 150,000 \$10,155,					4) R CONSTRUCTIO	ON CIVIL, LLC
THE PRINCIPATE AND REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES FA. 1 \$5,300.00 \$5,300.00	ITE	1 DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA SECTION 11 DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$887,892.00	1		LF	3395	\$3.00	\$10,185.00
SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS 1 24' R C. P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GARKET JOHN SINCLUDING GEODING AND BACKFILL COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 STAGE II - STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET (*H.2"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURITENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 STAGE II - STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET (*H.2"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURITENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE T' INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURITENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 TYPE C' MANIFOLE FOR A2' STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 5 TYPE C' MANIFOLE FOR A2' STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 6 THAN ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND LINCTION BOX RIME ELEVATION AND INVESTIGATING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND LINCTION BOX RIME ELEVATION AND INVESTIGATING AND PENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 TRANS. ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE IN PAVED AREAS (PER EA 3 SISSO SI	1	PUMPING, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS 1 24' R C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTIN C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GARKET JOINTS, INCLUDING SEDOMO AND BLOCKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 STAGE II - STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET (*H-2"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURITENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 STAGE II - STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET (*H-2"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURITENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'E' INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 TYPE 'C' MANIFOLE FOR A2' STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 TYPE 'C' MANIFOLE FOR A2' STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 FIRML ADJUSTMENT OF EUSTING, AND PROPOSED MANFOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIME ELEVATION AND IN INLET THROAT AND DEPRING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER BA S SECOND STORM) SEWER IN INSECTION OF PRESENTE ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 9 TIL INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AST THE LIFE SIZE SECOND STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AST THE LIFE SIZE SECOND STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AST THE LIFE SIZE SECOND STORM SIZE SERVED THE SIZE SECOND STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AST THE LIFE SIZE SECOND STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AST THE LIFE SIZE SECOND STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AST THE SIZE SECOND STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AST THE SIZE SECOND STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER; COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEASUE CITY INSPECTION FIRE TO BE FALD PRIOR TO THE PLACE 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD 'X' CONSTRUCTION STAING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER PLACE SECOND STAING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER POLLUTION RESPONSED TO THE REMOVER. SECOND STAING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER POLLUTION RESPONSED TO THE REMOVER. SECOND STAING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER POLLUTION RESPONSED TO THE REMOVER. SEC	SAN	ARA SECTION 11 DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$887 592 00
1 24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-7E. CLASS III. ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER LF 352 \$100.00 \$35,200.00 \$2,800.0						4001,002.00
DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 STAGE II – STANDARD 6' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2"), ALL EA 2 \$2,300.00 \$4,600.00 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 3 \$3,050.00 \$9,150.00 COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 3 \$3,050.00 \$9,150.00 COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER EA 3 \$160.00 \$1,350.00 DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 9 TV. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE LP 352 \$3.00 \$1,056.00 BINECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL: SSA,160.00 MISCELLANEOUS WSAD ITEMS 1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXT. SWIMICA SPECIFICATION NO. 3711, INCLUDISS INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL IT OR BE USED ONLY AS INFECTION BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FIE. TO BEPAID PRIOR TO THE PROPERTY BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL DO SEPAID PRIOR TO THE PROPERTY STABLES OF THE PROPERTY COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD 'X CONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLETE IN PLACE		24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER	LF	352	\$100.00	\$35,200.00
DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, EA 1 \$2,900.00 \$2,000.00 5 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 3 \$3,050.00 \$9,156.00 6 FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER EA 3 \$360.00 \$1,350.00 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 9 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EAT! SWAMPHACA SPECIFICATION NO, 211, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE FORINGER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE. TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE NO. 10 \$5,000.00 5 SANDAL THE REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EAT! SWAMPHACA SPECIFICATION NO, 211, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE FORINGER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE. TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE NO. 10 \$5,000.00 3 INSTALLATION MERENOVAL UPON COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER LARD SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLACE COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLACE COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLACE COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLACE COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING			EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 TYPE "C' MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 10 TY, INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL: MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS 1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWIM-ICA SPECIFICATION NO 3711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE. TO BE FAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION HEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER LS 1 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 5 SOURCE SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00			EA	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE 6 FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 9 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL: SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL: 1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EAT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PROPRETEN PLACE 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETIE IN PLACE 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETIE IN PLACE 4 METHOD 'A' CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER ASANTARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00			EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER BLA 3 \$460.00 \$1,350.00 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 9 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE LIFE SEA SEA SEA.00 \$704.00 9 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE LIFE SEA.00 SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL: ***SSS,160.00*** **MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS** 1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EAT, SWIMCA SPECIFICATION NO 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUIS CITY INSPECTION FEE. TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE MO 10 \$5,000.00 \$50,000.00 2 CITY OF LEAGUIS CITY INSPECTION FEE. TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE MO 10 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD *A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER LIS 1 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LIS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00			EA	3	\$3,050.00	\$9,150.00
B TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 1 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE LIF 352 \$3.00 \$1,056.00 SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL: SSEMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTO		RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00
9 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL: MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS 1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EAT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD 'A' CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00			EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL: ### S58,160.00 ### MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS 1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWIMICA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE. TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00		TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	352	\$2.00	\$704.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS 1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00			LF	352	\$3.00	\$1,056.00
1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	SAM	ARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$58,160.00
EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE MO 10 \$5,000.00 \$50,000.00 PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT EA 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	MIS	ELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS				
PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT EA 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER LS 1 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00		EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER LS 1 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00			МО	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00			EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
			LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
			LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Page 10 of 11



BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 11 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 8, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ DECEMBER 8, 2023 0386-3111A (9.2)

4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL	II C

				4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		
ITEM	M DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
6	REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING PIPELINES, (ASSUMED TO BE EVACUATED AND WITHOUT CONTAMINENTS), AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER ALL NECESARRY ENVIORNMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	
7	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	
8	WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8° LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	7463	\$1.00	\$7,463.00	
9	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$89,463.00						
BIDDING SUMMARY						
SUBT	TOTAL SAMARA SECTION 11 WATER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$237,296.00	

SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY WATER SYSTEM ITEMS

SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 11 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS

SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY SANITARY SEWER ITEMS

SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 11 DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS

SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

\$887,592.00 \$58,160.00 \$89,463.00 \$1,773,991.25

FRN F-1386 Page 11 of 11 LJA Engineering, Inc.